
2015
Achats et cessions d'actions propres
réalisés dans le cadre du contrat de liquidité

Période Achats Cessions
 Solde fin 
de mois 

déc.-15 15 183       16 563 -      2 972         

nov.-15 15 882       15 718 -      4 352         

oct.-15 18 879       18 938 -      4 188         

sept.-15 25 578       25 350 -      4 247         

août-15 25 422       26 235 -      4 019         

juil.-15 22 597       20 992 -      4 832         

juin-15 24 157       24 111 -      3 227         

mai-15 21 694       22 827 -      3 181         

avr.-15 25 394       27 290 -      4 314         

mars-15 31 201       29 354 -      6 210         

févr.-15 31 552       31 824 -      4 363         

janv.-15 31 983       34 947 -      4 635         

au 1/1/2015 7 599         


